. Office of the City Clerk
City of Oakland Oakiand Ciy Hall |
1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,

Room 201
Oakland, California 94612

CITY OF OAKLAND

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 13-0133 Version: 1 Name: Seismic Retrofit Of Coliseum Way Bridge
Type: City Resolution Status: Passed
File created: 10/23/2013 In control: Meeting of the Oakland City Council
On agenda: 11/12/2013 Final action: 11/19/2013
Title: Subject: Seismic Retrofit Of Coliseum Way Bridge
From: Public Works Agency

Recommendation: Adopt The Following Pieces Of Legislation:

1) A Resolution Waiving Advertising And Competitive Bidding And Increasing The Change Order Limit
For The Contract With Disney Construction, Inc. For The Seismic Retrofit Of Coliseum Way Bridge
(Project No. C346810) From Fifteen Percent (15%) To Thirty Percent (30%.) Of The Original Contract
Amount For A Total Contract Amount Not-To-Exceed Three Million Six Hundred Fifty-Nine Thousand
Three Hundred Eighty-Eight Dollars ($3,659,388.00); And

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. 84722 C.M.S.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

11/19/2013 1 * Concurrent Meeting of the Adopted Pass
Oakland Redevelopment
Successor Agency and the City

Council
11/12/2013 1 *Public Works Committee Approved the Recommendation of Staff, Pass
and Forward
10/24/2013 1 *Rules & Legislation Committee Scheduled
Subject: Seismic Retrofit Of Coliseum Way Bridge
From: Public Works Agency

Recommendation: Adopt The Following Pieces Of Legislation:

1) A Resolution Waiving Advertising And Competitive Bidding And Increasing The Change Order Limit For
The Contract With Disney Construction, Inc. For The Seismic Retrofit Of Coliseum Way Bridge (Project No.
C346810) From Fifteen Percent (15%) To Thirty Percent (30%.) Of The Original Contract Amount For A Total
Contract Amount Not-To-Exceed Three Million Six Hundred Fifty-Nine Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-
Eight Dollars ($3,659,388.00); And

City of Oakland Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

